1. SUBMITTAL CHECKLIST

The following documentation must be submltted, in duplicate (1 Original and 11 Copies):

Have vou Planning
inel d: d staff review
included... finds...
Yes No

& [
& [

[<]

[~]

<]
[]

A Completed and Signed Application

An Existing Conditions Site Plan, drawn to a scale not less than 1inch: 40
feet, identifying -positioning of existing structures must be' provided.
Your site plan must show footprint and dimensions of rear, front and
side distances between structure{s) and boundary lines.

A Proposed Site Plan showing all proposed alterations or additions with
side, front and rear set property lines identified.

Sub-Division'Plans if Applicable.

'A Certified Abutter's List prepared by pla‘nning staff and certified by the

Assessor’s Office.

_Plot Plan as provided through Department of inspectional Services or

through the Assessor’s Office (in person or online through parcel
lookup).

Filing Fee in check form made payable to the City of New Bedford.
Copy of Building Permit Reiectio-n Packet (Containing Rejected Building

Permit and all information submitted with Building Permit
Application) '

Owner’s Verlﬁcatlon |nclud|ng owner's 5|gnature and parcel deed for all
mvoived parcels.

This is page 1jof your ZBA Application.
Please remove the instruction pages when submitting your completed application packet but keep this as your first page.

‘lfz/é’

E/E.l'-

vgn
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| ASSESSOR’S MAP PLOT# = 118 LOT(S)# 223

P
—

o e | ~ UITY CLERKS OFFIoE
2. VARIANCE SPECIFICS hEW BEDFORD, MA

The undersigned petitions the New Bedford Zoning Board of Appeals [ZB?hI,% rant a VARIANCE in the manner
and for the reasons set forth here under the provisions of the city’s zonin 5Rc2  the fotolyi@g described

premises:

(CITY CLERK.

APPLICATION: SUMMARY (PLEASE PR.'NT)

._iSUBJECT PROPERTY '

REGISTRY OF DEEDS BOOK: 10669 | PAGE# 167
PROPERTY ADDRESS:

S Holden Street

ZONING DISTRICT: ReSldence B

" OWNER INFORMATION - : .
NAME: Mario & Krlstlna Amaral

MAILING ADDRESS:
208 Tarkiln Hill Road, New Bedford MA 02745

‘APPLICANT/CONTACT PERSON INFORMATION

NAME (IF DIFFERENT): _
Steven D, Giciosa for SITEC, Inc.

APPLICANT’S RELATIONSHIP TO THE PROPERTY: OWNER | CONTRACT | OTHER
Check one: Engineer : [] VENDEE F pescrive ||

MAILING ADDRESS _(IF DIFFERENT):
449 Faunce Corner Road, Dartmouth, MA 02747

TELEPHONE# | 508-998-2125

EMAIL ADDRESS: sgioiésa@sitec—engineefing .com

By signing below, |/we acknowledge that all information presented herein is true to the best of my/our knowledge. i/we
further understand that any false information intentionally provided or omitted is grounds for the revocation of the

‘approval(s). l/we also give planning division staff and ZBA members the right to access the premises {both interior and

exterior) at reasonable times and upon reasonable notice fgr the purpose of taking photographs and conducting other
visual inspections. : ' /

- / Slgn:}tu re of Aptcant/s - Date

if the applicant differs from the owner, this section'must be completed/sugned by the property owner/s

i hereby authorize the applicant represented above and throughout this application to applv and to represent my/our
interests on my/our behalf for the relief requested herein for the premises I/we own noted as “property address” above
and presented throughout this application. Furthermore, by signing this. application I/we acknowledge having read and
understood this application and the accompanying instructions and information. If petition is granted, I/we understand the

- approvals are specific to the plans submitted, unless theBoard states otherwise and that if granted, that the variance must -

be recorded and acted upon Wn ' (?? 2 /,

/ dignature c(waner/s . | Date

City Hall =133 William Street » Room 303  New Bedford, MA 02740 * www.newbedford-ma.gov
PH: (508)979-1488 » FX: (508)973-1576




APPLICATION SPECIEICS
FRONTAGE | DEPTH ' AREA in SQ_FT
DIMENSIONS OF LOT/S: '
] . / 80.00" 66'+/~ - 5495 +f-
#OFBLDGS | EXISTINGSIZE | TOTALSQFT | NUMBER OF | TOTALSQ. FT ENTIRE
o BYFLOOR | FLOORS STRUCTURE
1 .Shed 8x8 64 1 64
EXISTING BUILDING/S : : _ - _ : __
# OF DWELLING UNITS " #OF BEDROOMS

o |- 0

“TOTALSQET | NUMBER OF | -TOTALSQ.
BYFLOOR " FLOORS.. 1~ S

‘PROPOSED BUILDING/S -

| EXISTING USE CF
PREMISES:

PROPOSEDUSEOF |- aom
PREMISES: . - ey

EXPLAIN WHAT The Applicant proposes to construct a new single

MODIFICATIONS YOU family dwelling. (See attached letter.)
ARE PROPOSING THAT - : :

| NECESSITATE THE
REQUESTED
VARIANCE:

If there’s a commercial use existing and/or proposed, please complete the following:

" “PROPOSED = ="~

O EXISTING -
NUMBER OF CUSTGMERS PER DAY :

NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES

HOURS OF OPERATION

DAYS OF OPERATION

HOURS OF DELIVERIES N : ‘ ' .

FREQUENCY OF DELIVERIES D DAILY D WEEKLY' D DAILY D WEEKLY

(Check frequency) ‘ - |- =
T [ ImontHy [ Jotier | ] montHly. [ ]oTHeR

If you are also requesting site pfan review and special permit/s from.the planning board, plec:_se specify here:

City Hall » 133 William Street » Room_303 ¢ New Bedford, MA 02740 « www.newbedford-ma.gov
PH: (508)979-1488 » FX: (508)979-1576



Lot Area (sq ft) £495 C 8000 - 5495
Lot Width (ft) 80! ' 80"

" Number of Dwelling Units - 0 o 7 . "
Total Gross Floor Area (sq' ft) 0 ' ‘ R /—A 3000
Res_idential Gross Floor Area (sq ft) 0 : ' N/A 3000

. | Non-Residential Gross Floor Area (sq ft} - N/A . _ N/A . N/a
Building Height {ft) . , . .| 45 130" +/-
Front Setback (ft) | - S 20! 20
Side Setback {ft) | 8" / 12" 10"

Side Setback (ft) - . | 8r/12¢ 13!
Rear Setback (ft) 30 i 20'/ 11"
Lpt'Coverage by Buildings (% of Lot Area) . 30% 30%
Permeable Open Space {% of Lot Area) o | 70%
Green Space (% of Lot Area) . 35% 35%
Off-Street Parking Spaces _ ) ' | 2 per Unit )
Loading Bays

Number of Ground Signs

Height of Ground Sign

Proximity of Ground Sign to Property Line

Area of Wall Sign (sq ft)

Number of Wall Signs

3. PARCEL LEGAL DOCUMENTATION

Title Reference to Property Deed Book 10669 Page 167
{Attach copy of Deed, Certificate of Title & most recent Recorded P!ans showmg affected lot or !ots)

. Is the applicant also the owner? x| Yes No
if no; please attach the following three ltems to your application and mdicate they are attached:

D A notarized authoruzatlon letter on Ietterhead from the owner to tenant/buyer for application of
this permit. - '
If the Applicant is Not the Owner, Provide: -
D A copy of the Purchase & Sale Agreement or lease, where applicable.

A copy of the deed or deeds of abutting parcels if said parcels have been held in
common ownership with the subject property at any time since January 1, 1976.

City Hall » 133 William Street « Room 303 » New Bedford, MA 02740 » www.newbedford-ma.gov
PH: (508}979 1488 » FX: (508)979 1576




" That’ there are

@)

o) o)

4. REQUIRED FINDINGS FOR GRANTING' A VARIANCE

Massachusetts General Law Chapter A0A Section 10 requires the “permit granting authority” (which, in this
instance is the Zoning Board of Appeals) to make ALL the following findings before a variance can be granted:

”:those e
es espeCIaIIy

' rcumstances
relatmg to the il '
-sha: : rtopograph j

the zomng dIStr‘ICt in: whlch
_the: Iand or structure IS i
Iocated : -

The full text of M.G.L. Chapter 404, Section 10 can be viewed at: http.//www.mass.gov/legis/laws/mal/

Because the ZBA must be able to articu_late each of these four findings in order to grant a variance, you must
make your case as to WHY your application meets each of these four points. This is an extremely important
question and it is recommended that you answer this VERY carefully. You may use an additional sheet if
needed. :

Describe any circumstanees relating to soil conditions, shape or topography which especially affect the
land or structure in question but that doesn t generally affect the zoning district in which your premlses is

located:
See attached letter.

Describe how circumstances unique to your land or structure would mean a substantial hardshlp to you if
the city were to literally enforce the zoning ordlnance :

Describe how granting:you relief would not take away from the purpose of the city’s_ioning prdinance_:

Describe why nobody‘else would be hurt if the city. granted your requested zon'i'ng relief:

City Hall & 133 William Street o Rooh’l 303 » New Bedford, MA 02740 » www.newbedford-ma.gov
PH: (508)979-1488 » FX: (508)979-1576




SITEC: | .
Civil & Environmental Engi_neering ’ '
[.and Use Planning

SITEC Inc,
449 Faunce Corner Road

- Dartmouth, MA 02747

Tel. (508) 998-2125 FAX (508) 998-7554

10 Purch_ase Strest -
Fall River, MA 02720
.Tel. (508) 679-5646

~ Tune 27, 2016

City of New Bedford
Zoning Board of Appeals
133 William Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

REFERENCE: NS of Holden Street Map 118 Lot 223

Dear Board Members,

On behalf of l.nyrclients, the owners of the subject parcel, Lam submitting the enclosed

~ Variance Request Package with regards to the above referenced property. ‘The submittal package
-includes the following: . : ‘ :

Variance Application

Filing Fee ($350.00)

Department sign off sheet

Certified Abutters list

Assessors field card

Property deed

Building Department denial

Existing Conditions Plan

Variance Site Plan '
Approval Not Required Subdivision Plan
Assessors Map -
House sketch

The subject Parcel is located within a Residence B District which reQuires a minimum of

75° of frontage and 8,000 sq ft. of area for a single famlly dwelhng and 10,000 sq. fi. for a two
family dwelling. : _



“The owners of the subject parcel are seeking relief from the Zoning Board of Appeals
allowrng the construction of a new single family dwelling on a parcel of land w1th 80 of
frontage along Holden Street and contalmng 5,495 sq ft.in area. :

As discussed in a previous petition, as described in the attached deed, this parcel is
comprised of two smaller parcels on land. The City of New Bedford Assessor’s office liststhe .
vacant parcel as Map 118 Lot 223 with 80° of frontage along Holden Street and containing 5,495
sq.ft.in area. - The applicants as well as the previous owners of the parcel have consistently been -
assessed and taxed as owning a separate parcel with land values of $86,100.

- Having purchased the property in 2013, and seeing that the parcel was being taxed
separately to the fullest value, the owners assumed that they would be able to construct a new
dwelling on the vacant parcel. After submitting a site plan to the Zoning Enforcement Officer
seeking a finding in accordance with Chapter 9, Section 2612.a,b,c&d (Merger of Lots)the
‘owners were denied permission to build. As illustrated through the enclosed denials, the Zoning -
Enforcement officer has made the defermination that this parcel has beén ecombined with an
abutting parcel, he has asked that we submit two separate petitions to achieve our goals, We
have filed a parallel petition requesting permission to subdivide the over all parcel.

The proposed construction activities require that we seck relief with regards to Section
2710,2711, 2720 & 2750 of the Zoning Bylaw. The applicant is proposing the construction of a
single family dwelling on a parcel of land with 5,495 sq.ft. in lieu of the required 8,000 sq.ft. for
the district. Additionally, we would be proposing a rear yard setback of 20” to the dwelling in
lieu of the required 30’ setback and lastly a rear yard setback of 11” to the proposed deck in heu _
~of the requlred 30°

For the following 1 reasons and parcel hlstory we request that the Board act favorably upon our
request:

1. The existing parcel configuration/shape mimics the original parcel prior to merger.
When applying to construct the single family dwelling we made every attempt to meet
- the required building setbacks. The required front yard setback for this parcel would be
2.9’ (average of abutting properties). However, the Zoning Enforcement Officer
- requested that we push the proposed dwelling back to the 20” setback to insure that no
vehicles would be parked within the Right of Way We are attempting to accommodate
this request through the ﬁhng of this pe‘utlon

2. The apphcants as well as the previous o'wn_ers of the parcel have consistently been
-assessed and taxed as owning the separate parcel with a land value $86,100.

3. The parcel and proposed dwelling size and setbacks are comparable in size and shape to
many of the lots within the immediate area.

4. The granting of relief Would not derogate from the intent of the ordinance which is
intended to create reasonably sized lots with adequate building separation.



5. The construction of a new single family dwelling in the neighborhood would be an
aesthetic improvement as well as to create increased tax base and property values.

I thank you for your time and attentlon regarding this matter and 1 look forward to
discussing the merits of the proposal with the Board. : :

Sincerely,
for SITEC, Inc. -

Steven D. Gioiosa, P.E.
_ President
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QUITCLAIM DEED

We, ROSA DESOUSA, ADELING LAVADQ, TIOFILO LAVADO, MANUEL
LAVADO, CLEMENCIA RAPOSO and AMELIA CARDOSQ, of New Bedford, MA, for
consideration paid, and in full consideration of One Hundred Sixty Five Thousand and 00/100
Dollars ($165,000.00) grant to MARIO B. AMARAL and KRISTINAL C. AMARAL, of 187
Collette Street, New Bedfe:d MA 02746, as Husband and Wife, as Tenants by the Ermcrety

with quitclaim cavenants
 PARCEL ONE (Registered Land) |
'NORTHERLY BY Tarkiln Hill Road, forty and 50/100 (40.50) feet;

EASTERLY by land now or formerly of Hormidas J. Robert, cighty-two aad 40/100 (§240) feet;

_SOUTHERLY by land now or formerly of Marguerite F. Masse, et ai forty and 10/100 (40. 10)

feet; and

WESTERLY by other land now or fonnerly of said Hormidas J. Robert, seventy-eight and 84/100

 (78.84) feet.

- All of said boundaries are determined by the Court to be located as shown on plan 19916A, drawn .

by Samuel H. Corse, Surveyor, dated May 9, 1946, as modified and approved-by the Court, and
filed in the Land Registration Office at Boston, a copy of a portion of which is filed in Bristol
County (8.D.) Registry of Deeds, in Land Registration Book 17, Page 351 with Ceruﬁcate of Title
No. 3796 Said land is shown thcreonas Lot 1.

'PARCEL TWO' (RECORDED LAND)

| BEGINNING at thc nonhwest comer of the prenuses hereby descnbed al a pomt in the southcrly '

line of Tarkiln Hill: Road, which said point is distant eastesly 263.25 feet from the point of
intersection of the easterly lme of Felton Street, with the said southerly line of Tarkiln Hill Road;

167
273

il
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Thence running EASTERLY in said south line of Tarklln Hili Road, 1wcnty and 25/100 (20. 25) feet .
1o land now or formerly of Delina Robert ' _

.Thence turning and running SOUTHERLY in line of last mcnuoncd land seventy-eight and 84/100
(78 84) fect _

_ Thence mrmng and nunning WESTERLY twenty and 5/1 00 (20 05) fcct

. Thence turning and running NORTHERLY seventy-seven and 8/100 (77.08) feet to the place of
beginning. : : : -

Containing approxunately five (5) square rods, more or Jess.

‘Being part of Lot 7-on “Plan of Hawes Farm, New Bedford, Ma,, July 8, 1916“ recorded in. the
Bristol County (5.D.) Registry of Deeds, Plan Book 14, Page 71. _

PARCEL THREE

Being Lot 224 on Plat 118 in the City of New Bedford Assessor's Office, and more particularly
bounded and descnbed as follows _

BEGINNING on the north side of Holden Street at a point distant castcr}y from the east line of
Felton Street, 240 feet; . ‘

Thence running NORTHERLY by Lot No. 225 on said Plat sixty-six and 11/100 (66.11) fect toa
corner _ ‘ :

Thence EASTERLY forty feet to a corner;

Thence SOUTHERLY by Lot No. 223 on sa:d Plat sxxty-elght and 89/100 (68. 89) feet to the north
line of Holden Street; and '

Thence WESTERLY along said northcrly line of Holden Strect forty (40) fect to the point of
beginning. . ,

| '..PARCEL FOUR.-

- BEGINNING at the southwesterly comcr thcreof al & point in the north line of Holdcn Street, :
distant easterly therein 280 feet from its point of intersection with the cast linc of Felton Street;

Thence NORTHERLY sixty-eight and 89/100 (68.89) feet;
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Thencé EASTERLY {forty and 1/ 10 (40.1) feet; . o 1 1 22

Thencc SOUTHERLY seventy-one and 66/ 100 (71.66) feet to 4 point in the north line of Holden .
Street and

Thencc WESTL‘RLY in saxd north line of Holden Street, forty (40) feet to the placc and pomt of
begmmng : . .

Containing 10.32 square rods, more or less.

For title reference see Deed recorded as Document Number 66004 & Book 3469, Page 230. Also
- sec Death Certificate of Zaida Lavado recorded as Document Number 98817. Ctf. 17455

Witness our hands and seals this 3 f  day of January, 2013,

. Rosa DeSousa o : _

Adelino Lavado ' p}y .

%"’ @”

- Amelia Cardoso

Grantors release all rights of homestead in the premises and state under penalties of perjury
that no persons are entitled to homestead rights in the property being transferred.
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. COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS =
- Norfolk, ss. S TR L o

. Onthis 3\ . day of January, 2013, before me, the undersigned notary public, -
‘personally appeared , Rosa DeSouss, Adeélino Lavado, Tiofilo Lavado, Manuel Lavado,
Clemencia Raposo, and Amelia Cardoso proved to me through satisfacwry evidence of
identification, which were [ s. driver’s licenses or [ ] , tobe -
the persons whose names are s:gned on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged
to me that they signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. _

Notary Public:
My Commission Expires:

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 208 Tarkiln Hill Road, New Bedford, MA 02745



This information is needed so that an official abutters list as required by MA General Law may bé created and used in

notifying abutters. You, as applicant, are responsible for picking up and paying for the certified abutters list from the
assessor’s office (crty hall, room #109)

MAP #

‘SU B.IECT PROPERTY

118

LO(S)# L5

ADDRESS:

DWNER" INFORMATION

NS Holden Street

| NAME:

MAILING ADDRESS:

Mario & Kristina Amaral

“AP PLICANT/ CONTACT PERSON INFORMATION

NAME (IF DIFFERENT):

208 Tarkiln Hlll Road, New Bedford, MA

SITEC, Inc. (Steven Gioiosa)

‘| MAILING ADDRESS (IF DIFFERENT):

8102 28 d3¢

INTNIHVEZA
ONINNY T

449 Faunce Corner Road
Dartmouth, MA 02747

TELEPHONE #

508-998-2125

EMAIL ADDRESS:

"REASON FOR THIS REQUEST: Check appropriate
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION

sgioiosa@sitec-engineering.com

PLANNING BOARD APPLICATION

CONSERVATION COMMISSION APPLICATION

LICENSING BOARD APPLICATION

OTHER {Please explain):

w310 ALD

Once obtanhed, the Certified List of Abutters must be attached to this Certifcation Letter

‘This sheet is NOT part of your ZBA application but you will need to subfnit this form to the Planning Division Room

‘303 in City Hall, 133 William Street. You, as applicant, are responsible for picking up and paying for the certified
abutters list from the assessor’s office (city haII room #109)

g5 € o €23 Wl

04038 A EL
T AL

YW ‘0
331440
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- BoA

September 23, 2016
Dear Applicant,

T’

Please find below the List of Abutters within 300 feet of the property known as NS Holden Street (118-223). The current
ownership listed herein must be checked and verified by the City of New Bedford Assessor’s Office. Following said
verification, the list shall be considered a Certified List of Abutters. '

" Please note that multiple listed properties with identical owner name and mailing address shall be considered duplicates,
and shall require only 1 mailing. Additionally, City of New Bedford-Owned prqpertles shall not require mailed notice.

Parcel Location - Owner and Mailing Address
118-235 44 HOLDEN ST PRAGANA ANTHONY "TRUSTEE" PRAGANA MARGAR]DA "TRUSTEE"
) ' | 44HOLDEN ST
NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745
118-221 35 HOLDEN ST DAVIS SCOTT B, DAVIS DARLENE
' S 35 HOLDEN ST
‘ L NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745 o
118-222 37 HOLDEN ST ASSAD BAVID M "TRUSTEE", THE ERIKA M ERLENKAMP TRUST
' ' 326 PINE STREET
: FALL RIVER, MA (2720
118-203 . | 202 TARKILN DIAS STEVEN R, DIAS SANDRAL
HILLRD 202 TARXILN HILL RD
. | NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745
118-198 TARKILN HILL HARRISON BRIAN K.,
&5 |RD 226 TARKILN HILL RD
‘ : NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745
118-200 * | 212 TARKILN CABRAL MARGARET MARY,
HILL RD 1212 TARKILN HILL RD
_ ' 3 ‘NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745
118-202 208 TARKILN AMARAL MARIO B, AMARAL KRISTINAL C .
HILL RD 208 TARKILN HILL ROAD
: NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745
118-204 194 TARKILN - CHIXARRO ROBERT F, CHIXARRO CARLA L
' HILLRD 194 TARKILN HILL ROAD
. NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745
118-223 HOLDEN ST AMARAT MARIO B, AMARAL KRISTINAL C
f\s 208 TARKILN HILL. ROAD -
NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745
118-225 49 HOLDEN ST COSTA MICHAEL P,
' 49 HOLDEN ST
NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745
118-232 60 HOLDEN ST MARTEL RENEE S,
' 60 HOLDEN ST
: _ .. . | NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745 ‘
118-237 |42 HOLDEN ST TFARBASEVA-FARIAS ALFRED

228 SODOM ROAD

 WESTPORT, MA 02790

Page1of1




127-208

127-209

127-210

127-343

B-214
118-213

118-2189. 118-216

118-239 118-242

S

118-244

118-251

118-249

118-340

- FELTON ST

118-339

118-288 -

18-287118-284 118-283

118-338

118-281

118-303 |&

118-316

118-314

118-504

118-312 118-311 118-307118-30

D |

118-304




" http://nbeity newbedford-ma.gov/Assessors/RealProperty/Parcel Detail ...

reel Lookup . ‘
J
. Location: NS HOLDEN ST ' ParceIID ‘118223 Zomng RB Fiscal Year: 2015
" Current Sales Informatlon
Sale Date: 7
Current Owner Information: 01/31/2013
Qmiﬁt mﬁ?&c sale Price: ' '
' ‘ . o Card No.10of 1
_ 208 TARKILN HILL ROAD $165.000.00 ' o eraneno
- Legal Reference: - :
NEW BEDFORD , MA 02745 10663-167
. ‘ Grantor:

B DESOUSA ROSA

Thls Property contalns 0 126 acres of Iand ma[nly classrf[ed for assessment purposes as Land '

Buﬂdmg\laiue. . : LandVaIue '.-Yard Items\!alue. ' : T_otal\lalue.
0 86100 0 ' '

No NO
Sketch ~ IMAGE
Available ~ AVAILABLE

‘Fi'scaIYear2015 ‘ - ‘Fiscal Year 2014 - FlscalYear2013

Tax Rate Res.: - 15 73 Tax Rate Res._: 15.16 Tax Rate Res.: 1433
Tax RateComM 33. 56m _ ““Tax Rate Com 3108 - Ta;ullkat—ezom 29.54
Property Cvode ~- ,‘I30Mm.I.mlProperty Code o 130 R Property Codemw- ‘ 1“30
Total Bldg Value;w” - MW(V)MMTotaI BIdgValuel:- 0 Total Bldg Value: V 0
TotaiYard Value 0 M:wTotaIYarle{ k\‘/erlue: - 0 {otal Yarz;VaIue “O
TotsllandValues 86100 TotsllandVelue: 82600 . TotallendValue: 96900
'Total\lal-ue: 86100“'-_0“TotaIVa!ue - 82600 . Total‘;lalue 96500
Tax - $1 354. 35 Tax - $1ﬁ 252 2£Tax M a $1 32;858

Dlsclalmer Classn‘[cation is not an mdlcatlon of uses allowed under C|ty zonmg
This information is believed to be correct but is subject to change and is not warranteed.

4/10/2015 8:53 AM



